

## **EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE**

**DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)** 06/30/2023

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): MARSH USA LLC Lloyds of London and others 200 Public Square, Suite 3760 Cleveland, OH 44114-1824 CN101360767--Arts-21-24 FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS CODE: SUB CODE: AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER INSURED Miami University B0509FINSF2150295 Attn: Rosanne Gulley **EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE** 218 Roudebush Hall CONTINUED UNTIL 07/10/2021 07/01/2024 501 E High Street TERMINATED IF CHECKED Oxford, OH 45056 THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: PROPERTY INFORMATION LOCATION/DESCRIPTION THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. X SPECIAL COVERAGE INFORMATION BROAD PERILS INSURED BASIC COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE Any one loss in respect to fine arts 100,000,000 25.000 Any one loss in respect to libraries 1,000,000 25.000 25,000,000 Any one transit 25,000 Any one exhibition 25,000,000 25,000 Any one loss in respect of unscheduled items 20,000,000 25.000 \$0 deductible for loaned art Other deductibles may apply as per policy terms and conditions. **REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)** Limits shown are excess of the Self-Insured Retention. You are included as an Additional Insured on the "All-Risks" Fine Arts policy where Miami University is obligated as a result of any contract or agreement entered into prior to loss that requires Miami University to furnish insurance to you provided by the Fine Arts policy. CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. CLE-006502293-02 ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS ADDITIONAL INSURED LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE Miami University LOAN # Attn: Rosanne Gulley 218 Roudebush Hall Oxford, OH 45056 **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**